

4th Floor, Cannon House 18 The Priory Queensway Birmingham B4 6BS +44 (0) 121 345 1201

Enforcement Undertaking Summary

Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021

An Enforcement Undertaking is a commitment by a business to undertake specific actions within a specified timeframe.

The Office for Product Safety and Standards ('OPSS') has accepted an Enforcement Undertaking under paragraph 20, Schedule 2 to the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 ('the Regulations') as summarised below:

Date Enforcement Undertaking starts	30 December 2022
Date by which all actions specified in the Enforcement Undertaking must be completed	31 December 2023

Name of business:	Wallbox UK Limited
Company registration number: (if applicable)	GB309208713
Address: (including postcode)	378-380 Deansgate Castlefield Manchester M3 4LY

Model(s) or type(s) of charge point covered by the Enforcement Undertaking		
1. Pulsar Max		
Technical requirement(s) addressed in the Enforcement Undertaking		
Technical requirement(s) addressed in the Enforcement Undertaking		

Enforcement Undertaking

Model or Type of charge point	Breach(es)	Action(s)	Completion Date		
Action(s) to secure that the breach(es) do not continue or recur.					
Pulsar Max	Regulation 12 (Security) - Part	100% Pulsar Max manufactured for the UK after December 30 th 2022 will include all the requirements established by this part of the Regulation. 100% Pulsar Max sold in the UK after December 31 st 2023 will include all the requirements established by this part of the Regulation.	31 December 2023		
Action(s) to secure the restoration of the position, in so far as possible, to what i					

would have been if the breach(es) had not been committed.

No actions offered

Action(s) (including the payment of any sums of money) to benefit any third parties affected by the breach(es).

No actions offered

How the statement of compliance will reflect the areas of compliance with the Regulations, and any areas of non-compliance, for the respective charge point:

The Statement of Compliance will refer to the different variations of Pulsar Max available, with the serial number a way to differentiate between each version, and the buyer can see which serial number they have on their invoice, and which revision they have on the box and on the charge point itself.

The following installers/distributors have Enforcement Undertakings in place for charge points within scope of the actions outlined above.

The following installers/distributors have Enforcement Undertakings in place for charge points within scope of the actions outlined above.

Name of business	Company Registration No. (if applicable)	Registered Address	Date Enforcement Undertaking in effect
BumbleBee EV Limited	SC637826	19 Langlands Avenue East Kilbride South Lanarkshire G75 0YG	11 January 2023 to 30 March 2023
CCL Components Limited	SC180630	1 Cairn Court East Kilbride Glasgow G74 4NB	27 April 2023 to 31 December 2023
CDR Electrical Wholesale Limited	06373619	5a Windmill Road, Hampton, Middlesex, TW12 1RF	21 February 2023 to 30 December 2023
City Electrical Factors Limited	336408	Georgina Mackie House 141 Farmer Ward Road Kenilworth Warwickshire CV8 2SU	30 December 2022 to 01 July 2023
Get Charging Limited	10819350	Unit 3B Fishburn Industrial Estate Fishburn County Durham TS21 4AJ	30 December 2022 to 30 March 2023
LED Electrical	2865572	Electricity House Kenyon Road Lomeshaye Industrial Estate Nelson BB9 5SP	24 January 2023 to 31 December 2023
Medlock Electrical Distributors Ltd	431947	109-115 Eleanor Cross Road, Waltham Cross, EN8 7NT	05 January 2023 to 30 June 2023

Replenishh Ltd	148664345	Severalls Hall Severalls Lane Colchester Essex CO4 5JS	04 January 2023 to 31 December 2023
Scottish Power	SC190287	320 St. Vincent Street Glasgow Scotland G2 5AD	30 December 2022 to 30 September 2023
Stephen James (Automotive) Limited	097338102	Martinbridge Industrial Estate Lincoln Road Enfield EN1 1SP	30 December 2022 - 30 March 2023